

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L1458

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283	5802 CEMETERY RD	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	98223-7781		98038-8543
01A024	ARLINGTON WA 98223339:	EVERETT WA 982011927	MAPLE VALLEY WA 98038141:
PROJECT : BR-0020(124)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-20.00%		-43.33%		11.35%		
			150,000.00	120,000.00	-30,000	85,000.00	-65,000	167,025.00	17,025		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.8000	ha	40,000.0000	15,000.0000	-62.50%	12,000.0000	-70.00%	34,400.0000	-14.00%		
			32,000.00	12,000.00	-20,000	9,600.00	-22,400	27,520.00	-4,480		
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00			
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			-63.64%		127.27%		300.00%		
			2,200.00	800.00	-1,400	5,000.00	2,800	8,800.00	6,600		
5	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 20/283										
		L.S.			148.33%		100.00%		340.83%		
			6,000.00	14,900.00	8,900	12,000.00	6,000	26,450.00	20,450		
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	3610.0000	m2	7.0000	3.0000	-57.14%	6.0000	-14.29%	6.2500	-10.71%		
			25,270.00	10,830.00	-14,440	21,660.00	-3,610	22,562.50	-2,708		
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	123.0000	m	10.0000	10.0000	0.00%	11.0000	10.00%	12.0000	20.00%		
			1,230.00	1,230.00	0	1,353.00	123	1,476.00	246		
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	180.0000	20.00%	200.0000	33.33%	210.0000	40.00%		
			600.00	720.00	120	800.00	200	840.00	240		
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE										
	230.0000	m	1.0000	6.0000	500.00%	6.2500	525.00%	7.0000	600.00%		
			230.00	1,380.00	1,150	1,437.50	1,208	1,610.00	1,380		
GRADING											
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1029.0000	m3	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	11.5000	-23.33%	15.6000	4.00%		
			15,435.00	10,290.00	-5,145	11,833.50	-3,602	16,052.40	617		
11	DELETED ITEM										
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%		
			0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L1458
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01A024
 PROJECT : BR-0020(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 5802 CEMETERY RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
 98223-7781 98038-8543
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 EVERETT WA 982011927 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 31800.0000	t	12.0000 381,600.00	-60.00% -228,960	4.8000 152,640.00	-58.33% -222,600	5.0000 159,000.00	10.5000 333,900.00	-12.50% -47,700
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 13088.0000	m3	2.0000 26,176.00	50.00% 13,088	3.0000 39,264.00	125.00% 32,720	4.5000 58,896.00	3.2500 42,536.00	62.50% 16,360
14	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 844.5000	m3	25.0000 21,112.50	-36.00% -7,601	16.0000 13,512.00	-54.00% -11,401	11.5000 9,711.75	25.0000 21,112.50	0.00% 0
DRAINAGE									
15	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 144.0000	m3	12.0000 1,728.00	0.00% 0	12.0000 1,728.00	8.33% 144	13.0000 1,872.00	18.0000 2,592.00	50.00% 864
16	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 21.0000	t	50.0000 1,050.00	0.00% 0	50.0000 1,050.00	20.00% 210	60.0000 1,260.00	50.0000 1,050.00	0.00% 0
17	QUARRY SPALLS 3.0000	t	35.0000 105.00	185.71% 195	100.0000 300.00	471.43% 495	200.0000 600.00	100.0000 300.00	185.71% 195
18	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 52.0000	m	20.0000 1,040.00	-60.00% -624	8.0000 416.00	40.00% 416	28.0000 1,456.00	32.7500 1,703.00	63.75% 663
19	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 24.8000	m	100.0000 2,480.00	25.00% 620	125.0000 3,100.00	75.00% 1,860	175.0000 4,340.00	160.0000 3,968.00	60.00% 1,488
20	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 2.8 MM TH. 450 MM DIAM. 30.8000	m	150.0000 4,620.00	46.67% 2,156	220.0000 6,776.00	66.67% 3,080	250.0000 7,700.00	325.0000 10,010.00	116.67% 5,390
21	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 2.8 MM TH. 600 MM DIAM. 15.2000	m	150.0000 2,280.00	66.67% 1,520	250.0000 3,800.00	80.00% 1,824	270.0000 4,104.00	275.0000 4,180.00	83.33% 1,900
22	TR. 2 ST. CULV. PIPE 4.3 MM TH. 1800 MM DIAM. 36.5000	m	350.0000 12,775.00	151.43% 19,345	880.0000 32,120.00	185.71% 23,725	1,000.0000 36,500.00	1,070.0000 39,055.00	205.71% 26,280

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L1458

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283	5802 CEMETERY RD	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	98223-7781		98038-8543
01A024	ARLINGTON WA 982233393	EVERETT WA 982011927	MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415
PROJECT : BR-0020(124)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
DRAINAGE											
23	OBSERVATION WELL										
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	200.0000	100.00%	100.0000	0.00%	100.0000	0.00%	100.0000	0.00%
			400.00	800.00	400	400.00	0	400.00	0	400.00	0
STORM SEWER											
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1										
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00%	800.0000	-20.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	800.00	-200	1,000.00	0	1,000.00	0
STRUCTURE											
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL										
	220.0000	m3	50.0000	18.0000	-64.00%	32.0000	-36.00%	41.0000	-18.00%	41.0000	-18.00%
			11,000.00	3,960.00	-7,040	7,040.00	-3,960	9,020.00	-1,980	9,020.00	-1,980
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. NO. 20/283										
		L.S.			38.00%		0.00%				-85.00%
			10,000.00	13,800.00	3,800	10,000.00	0	1,500.00	-8,500	1,500.00	-8,500
27	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL										
	34.0000	m3	25.0000	45.0000	80.00%	55.0000	120.00%	45.5000	82.00%	45.5000	82.00%
			850.00	1,530.00	680	1,870.00	1,020	1,547.00	697	1,547.00	697
28	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE										
	4500.0000	kg	1.5000	1.1500	-23.33%	1.6000	6.67%	1.3000	-13.33%	1.3000	-13.33%
			6,750.00	5,175.00	-1,575	7,200.00	450	5,850.00	-900	5,850.00	-900
29	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE										
	67.0000	m3	500.0000	690.0000	38.00%	750.0000	50.00%	1,525.0000	205.00%	1,525.0000	205.00%
			33,500.00	46,230.00	12,730	50,250.00	16,750	102,175.00	68,675	102,175.00	68,675
30	CONC. CLASS 28W FOR BRIDGE										
	35.0000	m3	120.0000	0.0000	-100.00%	250.0000	108.33%	50.0000	-58.33%	50.0000	-58.33%
			4,200.00	0.00	-4,200	8,750.00	4,550	1,750.00	-2,450	1,750.00	-2,450
31	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
32	SUPERSTRUCTURE - DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE NO. 20/283 REPL.										
		L.S.			42.64%		23.86%		71.52%		71.52%
			197,000.00	281,000.00	84,000	244,000.00	47,000	337,900.00	140,900	337,900.00	140,900

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L1458
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01A024
 PROJECT : BR-0020(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 5802 CEMETERY RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
 98223-7781 98038-8543
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 EVERETT WA 982011927 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	4375.0000	t	18.0000	15.5000	-13.89%	21.0000	16.67%	20.0000	11.11%	
			78,750.00	67,812.50	-10,938	91,875.00	13,125	87,500.00	8,750	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
34	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	2.1000	t	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	400.0000	-20.00%	470.0000	-6.00%	
			1,050.00	840.00	-210	840.00	-210	987.00	-63	
35	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	3,400.00	3,400.00	0.00%	3,400.00	0.00%	3,400.00	0.00%	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
36	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	162.0000	m2	220.0000	185.0000	-15.91%	185.0000	-15.91%	250.0000	13.64%	
			35,640.00	29,970.00	-5,670	29,970.00	-5,670	40,500.00	4,860	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
37	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	1580.0000	t	40.0000	52.0000	30.00%	60.0000	50.00%	61.0000	52.50%	
			63,200.00	82,160.00	18,960	94,800.00	31,600	96,380.00	33,180	
38	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00%	1,300.00	0.00%	1,300.00	0.00%	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.8000	ha	4,000.0000	2,300.0000	-42.50%	3,600.0000	-10.00%	4,600.0000	15.00%	
			3,200.00	1,840.00	-1,360	2,880.00	-320	3,680.00	480	
40	COMPOST									
	85.0000	m3	50.0000	73.5000	47.00%	80.0000	60.00%	220.0000	340.00%	
			4,250.00	6,247.50	1,998	6,800.00	2,550	18,700.00	14,450	
41	JUTE MATTING									
	7520.0000	m2	2.0000	1.3000	-35.00%	2.5000	25.00%	2.5000	25.00%	
			15,040.00	9,776.00	-5,264	18,800.00	3,760	18,800.00	3,760	
42	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
		EST.	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00	0.00%	75,000.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L1458
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01A024
 PROJECT : BR-0020(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
43	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM 64.0000	m	100.0000 6,400.00	35.0000 2,240.00	-65.00% -4,160	30.0000 1,920.00	-70.00% -4,480	46.0000 2,944.00	-54.00% -3,456	
44	SAND BAG 2110.0000	EACH	2.5000 5,275.00	2.5000 5,275.00	0.00% 0	5.0000 10,550.00	100.00% 5,275	3.3000 6,963.00	32.00% 1,688	
45	STRAW WATTLE 695.0000	m	10.0000 6,950.00	12.0000 8,340.00	20.00% 1,390	12.0000 8,340.00	20.00% 1,390	21.0000 14,595.00	110.00% 7,645	
46	SOIL AMENDMENT 250.0000	m3	40.0000 10,000.00	44.0000 11,000.00	10.00% 1,000	46.0000 11,500.00	15.00% 1,500	195.0000 48,750.00	387.50% 38,750	
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1; D CONNECTION 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	-16.67% -1,000	1,300.0000 5,200.00	-13.33% -800	1,465.0000 5,860.00	-2.33% -140	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-10.00% -600	2,000.0000 6,000.00	0.00% 0	2,115.0000 6,345.00	5.75% 345	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	600.0000 600.00	600.0000 600.00	0.00% 0	625.0000 625.00	4.17% 25	720.0000 720.00	20.00% 120	
50	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE : 286.0000	m	40.0000 11,440.00	46.0000 13,156.00	15.00% 1,716	50.0000 14,300.00	25.00% 2,860	55.0000 15,730.00	37.50% 4,290	
51	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST 134.0000	m	45.0000 6,030.00	52.0000 6,968.00	15.56% 938	55.0000 7,370.00	22.22% 1,340	61.0000 8,174.00	35.56% 2,144	
52	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 280.0000	m	50.0000 14,000.00	46.0000 12,880.00	-8.00% -1,120	55.0000 15,400.00	10.00% 1,400	54.0000 15,120.00	8.00% 1,120	
53	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 20,000.00	3,500.0000 14,000.00	-30.00% -6,000	5,500.0000 22,000.00	10.00% 2,000	5,850.0000 23,400.00	17.00% 3,400	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L1458
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01A024
 PROJECT : BR-0020(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.
 5802 CEMETERY RD 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14
 98223-7781 98038-8543
 ARLINGTON WA 98223339 EVERETT WA 982011927 MAPLE VALLEY WA 98038141
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00
55	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	32.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.0000	10.00%	25.0000	25.00%	25.0000	25.00%	25.0000	25.00%
			640.00	704.00	64	800.00	160	800.00	160	800.00	160
56	PAINT LINE										
	1425.0000	m	1.0000	1.0500	5.00%	1.2500	25.00%	1.2000	20.00%	1.2000	20.00%
			1,425.00	1,496.25	71	1,781.25	356	1,710.00	285	1,710.00	285
57	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING										
	12.0000	EACH	20.0000	25.0000	25.00%	26.0000	30.00%	29.0000	45.00%	29.0000	45.00%
			240.00	300.00	60	312.00	72	348.00	108	348.00	108
58	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	1620.0000	m	0.5000	1.7500	250.00%	2.0000	300.00%	2.0000	300.00%	2.0000	300.00%
			810.00	2,835.00	2,025	3,240.00	2,430	3,240.00	2,430	3,240.00	2,430
59	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			366.67%		3,566.67%		683.33%		683.33%
			300.00	1,400.00	1,100	11,000.00	10,700	2,350.00	2,050	2,350.00	2,050
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			96.00%		70.00%		50.00%		50.00%
			5,000.00	9,800.00	4,800	8,500.00	3,500	7,500.00	2,500	7,500.00	2,500
61	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	80.0000	HR	40.0000	0.0000	-100.00%	50.0000	25.00%	48.0000	20.00%	48.0000	20.00%
			3,200.00	0.00	-3,200	4,000.00	800	3,840.00	640	3,840.00	640
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	720.0000	HR	33.0000	33.0000	0.00%	40.0000	21.21%	40.0000	21.21%	40.0000	21.21%
			23,760.00	23,760.00	0	28,800.00	5,040	28,800.00	5,040	28,800.00	5,040
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	75.0000	DAY	50.0000	0.0000	-100.00%	100.0000	100.00%	80.0000	60.00%	80.0000	60.00%
			3,750.00	0.00	-3,750	7,500.00	3,750	6,000.00	2,250	6,000.00	2,250
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	600.0000	HR	40.0000	0.0000	-100.00%	40.0000	0.00%	55.0000	37.50%	55.0000	37.50%
			24,000.00	0.00	-24,000	24,000.00	0	33,000.00	9,000	33,000.00	9,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006159 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L1458
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 DAMNATION CREEK BRIDGE 20/283
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01A024
 PROJECT : BR-0020(124)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98223-7781 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14 98038-8543 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
76	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	600.00	-80.00%	1,000.00	-66.67%	500.00	-83.33%
77	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	507.0000	m	13.0000	17.0000	30.77%	15.0000	15.38%	21.2500	63.46%
			6,591.00	8,619.00	2,028	7,605.00	1,014	10,773.75	4,183
78	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	900.0000	m2	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	1.5000	-50.00%	0.6500	-78.33%
			2,700.00	2,700.00	0	1,350.00	-1,350	585.00	-2,115
79	TEMPORARY GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL								
	98.5000	m2	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00%	125.0000	25.00%	65.0000	-35.00%
			9,850.00	8,372.50	-1,478	12,312.50	2,463	6,402.50	-3,448
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,440,140.50	\$1,240,278.75	-13.88%	\$1,348,897.50	-6.34%	\$1,848,631.65	28.36%